TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthsmart Preferred Care II, L.P.		103/01/2007	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TEXAS
Carevu Corporation		03/01/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent
Street Address:	280 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	22nd Floor
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2479995	SMARTACCESS
Serial Number:	76538478	CARE VU CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)951-8736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8000

Email: jennifer.kagan@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Kagan

Address Line 1: Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 2: 150 Federal Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3002329/0000323922

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0378

900070736

\$65,00 24799

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Kagan		
Signature:	/jenniferkagan/		
Date:	03/02/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ares-Parker Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - final executed#page1.tif			

source=Ares-Parker Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - final executed#page1.tif source=Ares-Parker Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - final executed#page2.tif source=Ares-Parker Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - final executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0379

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of March 1, 2007 (the "Security Agreement") by and among the Obligors thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the lenders referenced therein (the "Lenders"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Lenders:

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Owner	Status in Trademark Office	Federal Registration Number	Registration Date
SMARTACCESS	HealthSmart Preferred Care II, L.P.	Live	2479995	August 21, 2001

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

			Federal	
		Status in	Registration	Registration
Trademark	Owner	Trademark Office	Number	Date
CareVu Corporation	CareVu Corporation	Pending	76-538,478	

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks – Page 1 The Parker Group – Ares Capital Corporation

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0380

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HEALTHSMART PREFERRED CARE II, L.P.

By: Parker GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

William Dembereckyj
Executive Vice President and
Secretary

CAREVU CORPORATION

By:

William Dembereckyj

Executive Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Ву:	
Name:	
Fitle•	

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Signature Page The Parker Group - Ares Capital Corporation

DALLAS 1759409v2

The Obligors and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

HEALTHSMART PREFERRED CARE II, L.P.

By: Parker GP, LLC, its general partner

By:

William Dembereckyj Executive Vice President and Secretary

CAREVU CORPORATION

By:

William Dembereckyj Executive Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

By:_____ Name: Michael Arougheti

Title: President

Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks - Signature Page The Parker Group - Ares Capital Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 003492 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 03/02/2007